INVITATION TO BID FOR Procurement of Rancimat Instrument  
( Oxidation Stability Analyzer)  

1) The Coconut Industry Investment Fund - San Pablo Manufacturing Corporation 

(SPMC), through the 2025 Corporate Budget
4 intends to apply the sum of Four 

Million Three Hundred One Thousand Pesos (P4,301,000.00) being the 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for 
Procurement of Rancimat Instrument (Oxidation Stability Analyzer). Bids received 
in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.  

2) The Coconut Industry Investment Fund - San Pablo Manufacturing Corporation

[...]

Passcode : 780244).   

10.1 The Procuring Entity’s address is:  

4F Palacio Del Gobernador, General Luna St., Intramuros Manila  

Angelita G. Rapada 

Head, BAC Secretariat  

0918-906-8406  

arapada@ciif.ph 

www.ciif.gov.ph  

12.4 The ABC is Four Million Three Hundred One Thousand Pesos 
(P4,301,000.00). Any bid with a financial component exceeding the amount 
shall not be accepted. 

13.1(a)(iv)  “No incidental services are required.” 

13.1(b)(i) Not applicable” 

13.1(b)(ii)  “No incidental services are required.” 

13.2 No further instructions.